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Assembly Instructions
Instructions de montage
MHcTpyKkuma no cbopke
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Instrucciones de montaje
Istruzioni di montaggio

Montageanweisung
9 A

A  WARNING: Adult assembly

required.

Care Instructions

To clean your product, use mild soap
and water on a damp cloth. Do not use
window cleaners or cleaning abrasives
as they will scratch the surface and
could damage the protective coating.

Customer Service

In the US or Canada, for questions
regarding this product, contact
Customer Service at (800) 524-3555.
Outside the US, contact the retailer
from whom you purchased the product.

Limited Warranty

This product is warranted to the
original purchaser at the time of
purchase and for a period of one (1)
year thereafter. Please thoroughly
inspect your product for missing or
defective parts immediately after
opening the carton. Proof of purchase
required to receive replacement parts.

Imprescindible la ayuda de un adulto
para el montaje.

Instrucciones de mantenimiento
Para limpiar el producto, use un pafio
humedecido con jabén suave y agua.
No use ni limpiacristales ni limpiadores
abrasivos porque dafia la superficie y
podria estropear la capa protectora.

Atencion al cliente

Si esta en EE. UU. o Canada, llame al
servicio de Atencion al cliente al (800)
524-3555 para cualquier pregunta
sobre el producto. Otros paises,
comuniquese con la tienda donde
compro el producto.

Garantia limitada

Esta garantia se aplica al comprador
original durante un (1) afio a partir de
la compra. Inmediatamente tras abrir
el embalaje, examine exhaustivamente
el producto para detectar piezas que
faltan o defectuosas. La prueba de
compra es necesaria para cualquier
repuesto.

Assemblage par un adulte requis.

Précautions d'emploi

Pour nettoyer le produit, utilisez du
savon doux et de I'eau sur un chiffon
humide. N'utilisez pas de produits a
vitre ou d'abrasifs nettoyants car ils
rayeraient la surface et pourraient
abimer la couche protectrice.

Service clients

Aux Etats-Unis ou au Canada, pour
des questions en lien avec ce produit,
contactez le service clients au (800)
524-3555. En dehors des Etats-Unis,
contactez le détaillant a qui vous avez
acheté le produit.

Limites de garantie

Ce produit est garanti pour |'acheteur
d'origine a compter de la date d'achat
et pour une période d'un an par la
suite. Veuillez inspecter
minutieusement votre produit pour
pieces manquantes ou défectueuses
immédiatement aprés I'ouverture.
Preuve d'achat requise pour recevoir
des pieces de remplacement.

E  richiesto un
I'assemblaggio.

adulto per

Manutenzione

Per la pulizia del prodotto, usare acqua
tiepida e sapone su un panno umido.
Non usare detergenti per vetri o
prodotti abrasivi poiché potrebbero
graffiare la superficie e danneggiare il
rivestimento protettivo.

Servizio di assistenza

Negli USA o in Canada, per domande
relative al prodotto, contattare il
Servizio Clienti al numero (800)
524-3555. Fuori dagli USA, contattare
il rivenditore presso il quale & stato
acquistato il prodotto.

Garanzia limitata

Questo prodotto e garantito
all'acquirente originario al momento
dell'acquisto e per un periodo di un (1)
anno da allora. Si prega di controllare
attentamente il prodotto
immediatamente dopo l'apertura della
confezione onde evitare che alcune
parti siano mancanti o difettose. Per
ricevere pezzi di ricambio € necessaria
la prova di acquisto.

Cbopka nsgenusa [OMMKHA
OCYLLIECTBNSATHCS TOMNBbKO B3POCTbIMU.

WHcTpyKuma no yxony

[ina ounctkm m3genus wucnonb3yiTte
MSArKO€ MbII0 M BRAXHY TPAMKY,
CMOYeHHylo B Bofe. He wucnonbayiite
cpeactBa ANSA  MbITbS OKOH  Unun
abpasvBHble 4YMCTSLIME BeLLecTBa,
MocKonbKy OHM MOTyT mnouapanatb
NOBEPXHOCTb ¥ NOBPeAWTb 3aluMTHOEe
NoKpbITUE.

Cnyx6a noaaepXKKu KNMEHTOB

Ecnu Bbl Haxogutecb B CLUA wunu
Kanape, no BceM  Bonpocam
OTHOCUTENMBHO aToro nsgenvs
obpalaniTecb B cnyxby noanepxku
KnueHToB no  TenedoHy  (800)
524-3555. Ecnu Bbl HaxoguTecb 3a
npegenamn CLUA, obpawantecb K
npopaasLy, Y KOTOpOro Bbl Mpuobpenu
3TO n3genve.

OrpaHquHHaﬂ rapaHTusa

npOI/IBBOﬂ,VITeﬂb npenocrtaendaet
nepBoHaYyanbHOMY nokynarento
AaHHOIo nsgenuna rapaHTuio,

[OEeCTBYIOLLYIO Ha MOMEHT MOKYMKM U B
TeyeHune ogHoro (1) roga nocne 3Toro.
Cpasy e nocrne OTKpbITUS KOPOGKM
TWaTeNbHO OCMOTPUTE UW3AENue Ha
npeameT BbISIBMEHUS] OTCYTCTBYHOLLMX

UNU  HewucnpaeHbIX Aetanen. [Ons
nonyyexus 3anacHbIx netanew
Heobxoanm OOKYMEHT,

NOATBEPXAAIOLLMNIA MOKYTIKY.

Zusammenbau durch einen
Erwachsenen erforderlich.
Pflegehinweise

Verwenden Sie ein mit Wasser

angefeuchtetes Tuch mit milder Seife,
um das Produkt zu reinigen.
Verwenden Sie weder Fensterreiniger
noch Scheuermittel, da diese die
Oberflache  zerkratzen und die
Schutzschicht beschadigen kénnten.

Kundendienst

Bei Fragen zum Produkt erreichen Sie
den Kundenservice in den USA und in
Kanada unter der Nummer (800)
524-3555. Wenden Sie sich aulerhalb
der USA bitte an den Handler, tber
den Sie das Produkt erworben haben.

Haftungsbeschrankung

Fir dieses Produkt besteht gegeniiber
dem urspriinglichen Kaufer zum
Zeitpunkt des Kaufs und fir einen
Zeitraum von einem (1) Jahr danach
ein Garantieanspruch. Uberpriifen Sie
lhr Produkt bitte unmittelbar nach dem
Offnen der Verpackung auf fehlende
oder beschadigte Teile. Fir den
Umtausch der Ware ist ein Kaufbeleg
erforderlich.
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Parts and Hardware
Piezas y herrajes

Pieces et Matériel

Parti e hardware

Oetanu n o6opyaoBaHue
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Required for assembly. | Imprescindible para el montaje.
Nécessaire pour le montage. | Occorrente.
Heobxoauma ans coopku. | Fir den Zusammenbau erforderlich.
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A WARNING

This unit is equipped with a special safety lid support. The lid support must be attached as
indicated in the assembly instructions prior to use. The purpose of the safety lid support is to
prevent injury to a child's fingers or other parts when opening and closing the lid. The safety lid
support is functioning properly when the lid can be opened at any angle without dropping more
than 1/2" inch (from its own weight), with the exception of the final 2 inches before reaching its
closed position. This unit should not be used unless the safety lid support is properly attached and
functioning properly.

A ADVERTENCIA

Esta unidad esta equipada con un soporte especial de seguridad en la tapa. El soporte de la tapa
debe colocarse como se indica en las instrucciones de montaje antes de ser utilizado. El propdsito
de este soporte de seguridad es evitar lesiones en los dedos u otras partes de un nifio al abrir y
cerrar la tapa. El soporte se encuentra funcionando de forma correcta cuando la tapa puede abrirse
en cualquier angulo sin que caiga mas de 1,25 cm (de su propio peso), con la excepcion de los
ultimos 5 cm antes de alcanzar su posicion de cierre. Esta unidad no debe utilizarse a menos que el

soporte de seguridad de la tapa esté bien colocado y funcionando correctamente.

A ATTENTION

L'unité est équipée d'un support spécial de sécurité, pour le couvercle. Ce support de couvercle doit
étre attaché selon les indications présentes dans les instructions d'assemblage préalables a l'usage.
Le réle du support de couvercle de sécurité est de prévenir une blessure aux doigts ou a d'autres
parties du corps d'un enfant, a I'ouverture et a la fermeture du couvercle. Le couvercle de support de
sécurité fonctionnement correctement lorsque le couvercle peut étre ouvert a tout angle, sans
tomber de plus de 1,3 centimetres (de son propre poids), a I'exception des 5 derniers centimetres
avant d'atteindre sa position fermée. Cette unité ne devrait étre utilisée que si le support de

couvercle de sécurité est correctement attaché et fonctionne correctement.
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